CONT# REP TO	Oct 07, 16 30158841 Mod# Ver# 1 (Last = ) EASTMAN WLFK-FM (Watertown, NY)	DDS CONT# 0 C/P/E: na / na / na
FM OFF AGY ADDR	TERRANCE HOUSTON PHILADELPHIA MEDIA AD VENTURES 8136 OLD KEENE MILL RD SUITE A-300 SPRINGFIELD , VA 22152	SALESPERSON FAX# PH # 703-569-9400
BYR ADV PDT FLT	BRAD MONT ELISE STEFANIK FOR CONGRESS Elise Stefanik for Congress Oct 10, 16 - Oct 16, 16	<b>19</b> 2

Oct 16

\*\* 10/6/2016 7:34:00 PM: THIS IS A NEW ISSUE/POLITICAL ORDER. PLEASE NOTE THERE IS A 24 HOUR CANCELLATION POLICY ON ALL ISSUE/POLITICAL ORDERS. PLEASE CONFIRM WITH MICHAEL.MERGET@KATZRADIOGROUP.COM OR CALL 215-557-4208. THANK YOU!

MC	LN	DAYS	TIME	LEN	EFFECTIVE DATES	# OF WKS		RATE	TOT SPTS
	1.1 1.2 1.3	FLIGHT 1 MTWTF MTWTF MTWTF	6A - 10A 10A - 3P 3P - 7P	60 60 60 ** W	10/10/2016 - 10/14/2016 10/10/2016 - 10/14/2016 10/10/2016 - 10/14/2016 EEKLY FLIGHT TOTALS **	1W 1W 1W	4 4 4 12	\$15.00 \$15.00	4 4

	Octio			 
SPOTS	12			
CASH	180.00			
TRADE	0.00			 
NSL	0.00			
TOTAL	180.00			
				TOTAL
SPOTS				12
CASH				180.00
TRADE				0.00
NSL				0.00
TOTAL				180.00

<sup>\*</sup> REP ORDER COMMENT \*

Oct 07, 16

CONT# REP 30158841 Mod# Ver# 1 (Last = )

**EASTMAN** 

DDS CONT# 0
C/P/E: na / na / na

#### \*\* Competitive Comments \*\*

SVC: FA06 TSA CustRadio

Demo Adults 35+

Nondiscrimination -Paragraphs 49 and 50 of the United States Federal Communications Commission's Report and Order No. 07-217 provides that broadcast stations' advertising contracts will not discriminate on the basis of race or ethnicity, and must contain nondiscrimination clauses. Consistent with this order, Katz Communications, Inc. (including any subsidiary or division of Katz) does not discriminate in any broadcast advertising contract on the basis of race or ethnicity and evaluates, negotiates and completes its broadcast advertising contracts without regard to race or ethnicity.

STATION REVENUE TYPE WLFK-FM NATIONAL AGENCY	CONTRACT TYPE Regular (Coop)	BILLING TYPE Broadcast	SALE TYPE Standard	CONTRACT 2250	SACT		
MAILING ADDRESS MEDIA AD VENTIBES	Community Broadcasters, LLC	ters, LLC		REF#	0	<b>%</b> <b>%</b> <b>%</b> <b>%</b>	
8136 OLD KEENE MILL RD. SUITE A-300	199 Wealtha Ave	•		REV#	0		
SPRINGFIELD, VA, 22152	Watertown, NY 13601			PRINT DATE 10/07/16 08:30:28	DATE 16 28		1
BUYER	START DATE END DATE 10/10/16 10/14/16	REVISION DATE 10/07/16	PRODUCT NA/NA/NA WLFK OCT 2016				
ADVERTISER ELISE STEFANIK FOR CONGRESS	ACCOUNT EXECUTIVE O'BURG EASTMAN		OFFICE EST# Ogdensburg NA	Client Product	5	SAI ES CONTRACT	TOA
SWE SINGEHOR SWO HALL THE VISITE		251.44.23				INDO GOOD	
MORNING	06:00A	10/10/16	1 60 4	×		4	50 OO
2 COM Mo-Fr MIDDAY M-F (10A-3P)	10:00A 03:00P	10/10/16		× × ×	• •	···········	00:00
3 COM Mo-Fr PM DRIVE M-F (3P-7P)	03:00P 07:00P	10/10/16	10/14/16   1   60   4	× × × ×		15.00 4	00.09
				•			
				Total Occasions			12
Accepted for Advertiser		e en establishe de service de service de la companya de service de service de service de service de service de		Gross			\$180.00
				Agency Commission	Ę.		\$27.00
In accordance with Paragraphs 49 and 50 of United States Federal Communications Commission Report and Order No. FCC 07-217, Community Broadcasters, LLC will not discriminate in any contract for advertising on the basis of race or ethnicity, and all such contracts will be evaluated, accepted, negotiated and completed without regard to race or ethnicity	Federal Communications Comm intract for advertising on the bas rd to race or ethnicity	ission Report and is of race or ethnic	Order No. FCC 07-217, ity, and all such contracts will be				
*CONFIRMATION OF ORDER-NOT A BILL*				Contract Total			\$153.00

WI EVEN   NATIONAL ACENIO	CONTRACT TYPE	BILLING TYPE	SALE TYPE		CONTRACT	POPUNDATION OF THE PROPERTY OF
- June	Vegulai (Coo	٦	Standard		7250	( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )
MEDIA AD VENT IRES	Community Broadcasters, LLC	casters, LLC			REF# 0	100 S
8136 OLD KEENE MILL BD SLITE A 300	199 Wealtha Ave				REV# 0	
SPRINGFIELD, VA, 22152	Watertown, NY 13601	601			PRINT DATE 10/07/16	
BUYER	START DATE END DATE	E REVISION DATE	PRODUCT		08:30:34	
	10/10/16 10/14/16		NA/NA/NA WLFK OCT 2016	2016		
ADVERTISER ELISE STEFANIK FOR CONGRESS	ACCOUNT EXECUTIVE		OFFICE EST	EST# Client	Product	TOAUTE CONTRACT
						SALES CONTRACT
	MONIT	GROSS	S			
	Oct	180.00	0 153.00	00.		
				Total O	Total Occasions	12
				Gross		A180 00
				Απους.	Arency Commission	00.00.0
				Net		\$153.00
In accordance with Paragraphs 49 and 50 of United States Federal Communications Commission Report and Order No. FCC 07-217, Community Broadcasters, LLC will not discriminate in any contract for advertising on the basis of race or ethnicity, and all such contracts will be evaluated, accepted, negotiated and completed without regard to race or ethnicity	ederal Communications Contract for advertising on the race or ethnicity	Commission Report and basis of race or ethni	Order No. FCC 07-217, city, and all such contract	s will be		
*CONFIRMATION OF ORDER-NOT A BILL*	*			Contra	Contract Total	\$153.00

			Start and	Gross:30	Gross :60	n ii		Weekly Totals	Totals		
Station	Owner	Days	End Time	<b>Unit Rate</b>	Unit Rate	Length	Oct 24	Oct 24	24		
WQTK-FM	Community Broadcasters	Δ-F	6A-10A	₩ -	3	8	82	8	270.00		
WQTK-FM	Community Broadcasters	¥-1×	10A-3P	& 	& 	င္ပ	တ	€\$	270.00	//	
WQTK-FM	Community Broadeasters	M-F	3P-7P	÷	\$ -5	င္တ	<u></u>	8	270.00		
WLFK-FM	Community Broadcasters	M-F	6A-10A	\$ 15	\$ 15	8	ထ	8	270.00	-	
WLFK-FM	Community Broadoasters	M-F	10A-3P	5	\$ 15	ଞ	ထ္	5	270.00		
MLFK-FIM	Community Broadcasters	<b>≱-</b> Ł	3P-7P	÷	\$	99	8	ر ده	270.00	0	
Community	Community Broadcasters Tota	_ _				,	W. J	8 1.5	30.03		

From: Evan Brown [mailto:ebrown52@rochester.rr.com]

Sent: Tuesday, September 20, 2016 2:17 PM

To: 'Nancy Dymond' < nancy dymond@commbroadcasters.com >

Subject: RE: Political Buys - LUR and Issue rates for Rep Assembly Campaign Committee / Arnie Rothschild

Thanks, Nancy.

From: Nancy Dymond [mailto:nancy dymond@commbroadcasters.com]

Sent: Tuesday, September 20, 2016 2:12 PM

To: 'Evan Brown' < ebrown52@rochester.rr.com>

Cc: 'Nancy Dymond' < nancy dymond@commbroadcasters.com>; 'Sandy Sheitz' < sandy sheitz@commbroadcasters.com>; 'Lora'

<Lora scanlon@commbroadcasters.com>; corey dykes@commbroadcasters.com

Subject: Political Buys - LUR and Issue rates for Rep Assembly Campaign Committee / Arnie Rothschild

## C C

From:

Sent:

To:

Subject:

Attachments:

NAB Authorization - 116th - Community.docx

Lora - Watertown; Sandy Sheitz - Watertown; Jim Leven -community Broadcasters; Nancy Dymond - work Fwd: 116th Assembly - Byrne

nancy\_dymond <nancy\_dymond@commbroadcasters.com>

Friday, October 21, 2016 5:19 PM

Sent from my Verizon, Samsung Galaxy smartphone

----- Original message

From: Evan Brown <ebrown52@rochester.rr.com>

Date: 10/21/16 4:59 PM (GMT-05:00)

To: 'Nancy Dymond' <nancy\_dymond@commbroadcasters.com>

Cc: 'Thomas Costa' <tomc@normalcommunications.com>

Subject: 116th Assembly - Byrne

Nancy,

Below is the buy we would like to air on your stations. Attached is the NAB document. Tom Costa will provide a check. We will get a spot to you ASAP.

Thanks,

Evan

Evan,

Attached is the Candidate Lowest Unit Rate card .... as well as Issue rates.

I have also attached the media kit (for coverage maps). Please note - our Watertown stations cover Clayton and along the Canadian border in the 1000 Islands area. Our Ogdensburg stations cover all along the river towards Potsdam/Massena. I'd consider both.

Let us know if there is anything else you need.

Nan



Community Broadcasters, LLC

Nancy Dymond, C.R.M.C. / Market Manager

WBDR / WOTT / WTOJ / WEFX / WATN

199 Wealtha Avenue, Watertown, NY 13601 | P 315-782-1240| F 315-782-0312 | www.commbroadcasters.com



Nondiscrimination Policy: Community Broadcasters, LLC and its radio stations do not discriminate in advertising contracts on the basis of race or ethnicity. Any provision in any order or agreement for advertising that purports to discriminate on the basis of race or ethnicity, even if handwritten, typed, or otherwise made a part of a particular contract, is hereby rejected.

From: Lora [mailto:Lora scanlon@commbroadcasters.com]

Sent: Tuesday, September 20, 2016 11:59 AM To: 'Nancy Dymond' Subject: FW: Political Buys

Can you advise on this

From: Evan Brown [mailto:ebrown52@rochester.rr.com]

Sent: Tuesday, September 20, 2016 11:54 AM

To: 'Lora' < Lora scanlon@commbroadcasters.com>

Subject: Political Buys

Lora,

I have other accounts beside Subway, and one of them is the Republican Assembly Campaign Committee in association with Arnie Rothschild and Normal Communications. In eed to put a sachedule together for the 116th district which runs from Clayton to Massena along the St. Lawrence. Please send me LUR political rates for stations based in Massena, Ogdensburg, Alex Bay, and Clayton.

Thanks,

Evan

## AGREEMENT FORM FOR POLITICAL CANDIDATE ADVERTISEMENTS

(check applicable box)

| FEDERAL CANDIDATE

☑ STATE/LOCAL CANDIDATE

To Avail Themselves Of The Lowest Unit Charge During A Political Window, Federal Candidates Must Sign The Certification On Page 3

Station and	d Location:		Angel a marana mangkan di mandah di Karana di Mandah di Mandah di Mandah di Mandah di Mandah di Mandah di Mand	Date:	10/20/16
Comm	unity Broadc	asters, Wa	tertown, NY		
I, Arnold H. Ro	othschild	ngganggapayan kanan daga kanan kanah daga daga kanan kanah daga daga kanan kanah daga daga kanah daga kanan ka			
being/on beł	nalf of:Byrne				
a legally qua	lified candidate	of the Repub	lican		
political part	y for the office o	f: New York	State Assembly	– 116 <sup>st</sup> District	
in the <u>2016 C</u>	eneral				
election to b	e held on: <u>Nover</u>	nber 8, 2016			
do hereby re	quest station tir	ne as follows	s:		
Broadcast Length	Time of Day, Rotation or Package	Days	Class	Times per Week	Number of Weeks
See Attached		and the second s			
cnedule	1				
schedule	***************************************			1	
Schedule		ý			

I represent that the payment for by:	the above described broadcast tin	ne has been furnished
represent that this person or ent	ince the time as paid for by such p ity is either a legally qualified cand on of the legally qualified candidat	lidate or an
The name of the treasurer of the	candidate's authorized committee	e is:
,,	its political advertising policies, in promotional and other sales pract	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	SCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISCR NICITY IN THE PLACEMENT OF	
To Be Signed By	Candidate or Authorized Co	ommittee
	Quipus Themas	
Date	Signature	
To Be Sig	ned By Station Representative	
☐ Accepted	☐ Accepted in Part	☐ Rejected
Signature	Printed Name	Title

#### AGREED UPON SCHEDULE

## (TO BE FILLED IN ONLY IF STATION DOES NOT ACCEPT ALL OF CANDIDATE'S REQUEST)

	Broadcast Length	Time of Day, Rotation or Package	Days	Class	Times per Week	Number of Weeks
***************************************						
-						

 *						 			· .	44.4	. 10	2.5		 - 5		 - 1	 - 177	 	 	 -0	-	-	 	 		: 4	7	-	 _	 _	b	-	
-	u			~		~	•	~		<b>5</b> 7 2	•		м.		•		100	 					 -	100	 	-		•		 		 · .	£.:

#### AFTER AIRING OF BROADCASTS:

Attach invoices or Schedule Run Summary to this Form showing:

- 1) actual air time and charges for each spot;
- 2) the date(s), exact time(s) and reason(s) for Make-Good(s), if any; and
- 3) the amount of rebates given (identify exact date, time, class of broadcast and dollar amount for each rebate), if any.

Note: Because the FCC requires that the political file contain the actual times the spots air and the rates charged, that information should be included in the file as soon as possible. If that information is only generated monthly, the file should include the name of a contact person who can provide the times that specific spots aired and the rates charged. The FCC's online political files include a folder for "Terms and Disclosures." NAB suggests that, for stations subject to the online public file rule, the names of contact person(s) be placed in that folder.

POLITICAL AGENCY	CONTRACT TYPE BILLING TYPE Regular (Coop) Broadcast	SALE TYPE Standard	CONTRACT 2268		
MAILING ADDRESS NL PARTNERS	Community Broadcasters, LLC		REF# 0	**************************************	10.00
REET, 4TH FLOOR	199 Wealtha Ave		REV# 1		L
AND, ME, 04101	Watertown, NY 13601		PRINT DATE 10/24/16 15:51:53		
BUYER	START DATE END DATE REVISION DATE   F   10/25/16   10/28/16   10/24/16   10/2	PRODUCT WLFK OCT 2016			
ADVERTISER 116TH ASSEMBLY CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE	ACCOUNT EXECUTIVE GLENN CURRY	OFFICE EST# Client Waterlown WLFK	t Product	SALESCONTEACT	ŀ
STA LINE TYPE DAY'S SCHEDULE TIME	THE PROPERTY STATES		11 S 20 12 14 5	TOWN SINCE THEY	
1 COM Tu-Fr MORNING DRIVE M-F (6A-10A) 2 COM Tu-Fr MIDDAY M-F (10A-3P)	06:00A 10:00A 10/25/16 10:00A 03:00P 10/25/16	10/28/16	5 4 4	18	270.00
3 COM Tu-Fr PM DRIVE M-F (3P-7P)	07:00P 10/25/16	30 62	, 4	15.00 18 270	270.00
		Tot	Total Occasions		54
Accepted for Advertiser		Gross	SSI	9	\$810.00
			Agency Commission Net	<i>6</i> 9 <i>6</i> 9	\$121.50
In accordance with Paragraphs 49 and 50 of United States Federal Communications Commission Report and Order No. FCC 07-217, Community Broadcasters, LLC will not discriminate in any contract for advertising on the basis of race or ethnicity, and all such contracts will be evaluated, accepted, negotiated and completed without regard to race or ethnicity	deral Communications Commission Report and O ract for advertising on the basis of race or ethnicit to race or ethnicity	rder No. FCC 07-217, y, and all such contracts will be			
*CONFIRMATION OF ORDER-NOT A BILL*		Col	Contract Total	₩   ₩	\$688.50

STATION REVENUE TYPE WLFK-FM POLITICAL AGENCY	CONTRACT TYPE Regular (Coop)	BILLING TYPE Broadcast	SALE TYPE Standard		CONTRACT 2268		
MAILING ADDRESS	Community Broadcasters, LLC	sters, LLC			REF# 0	**************************************	*
NL PAKINEKS	199 Wealtha Ave				REV# 1	HIOM ENI	
PORTLAND, ME, 04101	Watertown, NY 13601				PRINT DATE 10/24/16 15:51-58		***************************************
BUYER	START DATE END DATE 10/25/16 10/28/16	REVISION DATE 10/24/16	PRODUCT WLFK OCT 2016	e de l'arrecte de l			
ADVERTISER 116TH ASSEMBLY CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE	ACCOUNT EXECUTIVE GLENN CURRY			EST# Client WLFK	Product	SALES CONTRACT	
		SHILLING SHIMINEARY					
	MONTH	GROSS		NET			
	Oct	810.00		688.50			
				Total	Total Occasions		25
and the second				Gross		\$810	\$810.00
	Parentes de la company de la c			Agen	Agency Commission	\$127	\$121.50
				Net		\$688	\$688.50
In accordance with Paragraphs 49 and 50 of United States Federal Communications Commission Report and Order No. FCC 07-217,  Community Broadcasters, LLC will not discriminate in any contract for advertising on the basis of race or ethnicity, and all such contracts will be evaluated, accepted, negotiated and completed without regard to race or ethnicity	ederal Communications Comi ntract for advertising on the board to race or ethnicity	mission Report and asis of race or ethni	Order No. FCC 07-21; city, and all such contra	cts will be			
*CONFIRMATION OF ORDER-NOT A BILL*				Contr	Contract Total	\$68(	\$688.50



# mooneymarketinggroup

528 Plum St. Syracuse, NY 13204 P: 315.373.0281 F: 315.373.0275

## broadcast order

Order # 10131620 Date: 10/13/2016

Please sign and fax to 315.373.0275  Name: Tille Shale for Date:	Agency (	loral Commercials	0	2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	SASU 10A-3P 10/22-10/23 30 1 2	MF 7P-12A 10/17-10/21 30 1 5	10/17-10/21 30 1 5	10/17-10/21 30 1 5	MF 6A-10A 10/17-10/21 30 1 5	Daypari Dates Length Wks Spots Mon Tue Wed Thur Fri Sat Sun Rate Total Spots	r NYS Supreme Court  Market:  Dates:  Dates:
Date:	Agency discount: \$49.50 <b>Total:</b> \$280.50		\$ \$	- 1 - 0 - 1 <b>- 3</b> - 1 - 1 - 1	2 \$	5 \$ 75 \$	5   \$ 75 \$			Total Spots   WK Cost   Total Cost	1 1

Joe Sondello

## AGREEMENT FORM FOR POLITICAL CANDIDATE ADVERTISEMENTS

(check applicable	box) AL CANDIDA'	r e	STAT	E/LOCAL CAI	NDIDATE
To Ava	il Themselves	of The Lowe	est Unit Cha	arge During a Certification C	Political
Station and	Location: Watertown, NY		:	<b>Date</b> :	0/13/16
	of: Deborah				
-	ce of: Nev				
•	5th Judicial I				
	-				
	est station time as f			·	
· Broadcast Length	Time of Day, Rotation or Package	Days	Class	Times per Week	Number of Weeks
*See Attached Broadcast Order					
					<u> </u>
		Groop			
Total Char	<b>ges:</b> \$330 °	GIOSS			

For programming that, in whole national importance," list the ma	or in part, "communicates a message rel atters below:	ating to any political matter of
•		
NA	·	
·	•	
I represent that the payment for	the above described broadcast time has	been furnished by:
	Friends to Re-Elect Justice Karalunas	
and you are authorized to annou I represent that this person or en committee/organization of the le	nce the time as paid for by such person of tity is either a legally qualified candidate egally qualified candidate.	or entity. e or an authorized
The name of the treasurer of the	candidate's authorized committee is:	
	Mike LoGuidice	
This station has disclosed to me and discount, promotional and o	its political advertising policies, including their sales practices (not applicable to fee	ng: applicable classes and rates; deral candidates).
To Be Signed	By Candidate or Authoriz	zed Committee
	Brot Barradolin	1
10/13/16 Date	Signature Signature	
To Be S	Signed By Station Repres	entative
Accepted	Accepted in Part	Rejected
Signature	Printed Name	Title
	•	
•		
	,	

#### **CANDIDATE CERTIFICATION**

In Order For Federal Candidates to Receive The Lowest Unit Charge During a Political Window, the Following Certification is Required:

I,		rghdurf		
•			committee) hereby certif uant to this agreement:	y that the programming
	$\Box$ does	V	does not	
	to an opposing car ramming that does	`	plicable box). I further ceing candidate:	ertify that for the
(chec	ck applicable box)			
$\square$		didate, the office l	personal audio statement being sought, and that the	
	image of the cand displayed printed	lidate for a duration statement identiful iden	ns a clearly identifiable plon of at least four seconds ying the candidate, that the and/or the candidate's a	s, and a simultaneously ne candidate approved
********		Brotte	Brughelist	
		signature of candid	ate or authorized committee	
	Bret	Burghdurf		10/13/16
•		printed name		date

#### AGREED UPON SCHEDULE

### (TO BE FILLED IN ONLY IF STATION DOES NOT ACCEPT ALL OF CANDIDATE'S REQUEST)

Broadcast Length	Time of Day, Rotation or Package	Days	Class	Times per Week	Number of Weeks
*See Attached Broadcast Order					

Total Charges:	٠.			
•	\$330 Gross			

#### AFTER AIRING OF BROADCASTS:

Attach invoices or Schedule Run Summary to this Form showing:

- (1) actual air time and charges for each spot;
- (2) the date(s), exact time(s) and reason(s) for Make-Good(s), if any; and
- (3) the amount of rebates given (identify exact date, time, class of broadcast and dollar amount for each rebate), if any.

Note: Because the FCC requires that the political file contain the actual times the spots air, that information should be included in the file as soon as possible. If that information is only generated monthly, the file should include the name of a contact person who can provide the times that specific spots aired.

STATION REVENUE TYPE WLFK-FM LOCAL AGENCY	CONTRACT TYPE Regular	PE (Coop)	BILLING TYPE Broadcast	SALE TYPE Standard	To the state of th		CONTRACT 2257	(	To aver	**
MAILING ADDRESS MOONEY MARKETING GROUP	Community Br	y Broadca	oadcasters, LLC				ļļ.	30. 90.		`a\ <b>_l</b>
528 PLUM STREET STE 200, SYRACUSE, NY, 13204	199 Wealtha Ave Watertown, NY 13601	ia Ave i, NY 13601	_				PRINT DATE 10/14/16 08:41:22			
BUYER	START DATE 10/17/16	END DATE 10/23/16	REVISION DATE 10/14/16	E PRODUCT 10131620 10/17- 10/23 WLFK	10/23 WLFK					
ADVERTISER FRIENDS RE-ELECT JUSTICE KARALUNAS	ACCOUNT EXECUTIVE	CUTIVE		OFFICE Watertown	EST# 10131620	Client	Product	SALE	SALES CONTRACT	ACT
SNA LINE TYPE DAYS SCHEDIBLE TIME SPARA    1   COM   Mo-Fr   MORNING DRIVE M-F (6A-10A)   06:00A		STAKE FINISH 06:00A   10:00A	A 10/17/16	FINISH F AMT 10/21/16 [1]	Wer 120 SPW	Wite 210 W		74 IE	@icle	75.00
				10/21/16 1		X X X		15.00	. ro	75.00
3 COM Mo-Fr PM DRIVE M-F (3P-7P)	0	03:00P 07:00P	P 10/17/16	10/21/16 1	30	2 xx xx xx		15.00	ທ	75.00
COM Mo-Fr	<u>'0</u>	07:00P   12:00A	IA 10/17/16	10/21/16   1	30 2	2 xx xx xx	ž ×	15.00	rs.	75.00
5 COM Sa-Su MIDDAY S-SN (10A-3P)	<del></del>	10:00A 03:00P	10/22/16	10/23/16   1	30   2	C:	×	15.00	7	30.00
						Total Occasions	asions			22
Accepted for Advertiser		Telephonage				Gross				\$330.00
						Agency Co Net	Agency Commission Net			\$49.50
In accordance with Paragraphs 49 and 50 of United States Federal Communications Commission Report and Order No. FCC 07-217, Community Broadcasters, LLC will not discriminate in any contract for advertising on the basis of race or ethnicity, and all such contracts will be evaluated, accepted, negotiated and completed without regard to race or ethnicity	ederal Communi ntract for advertis d to race or ethn	ications Comr sing on the ba icity	nission Report ar sis of race or ethi	nd Order No. FCC 07 nicity, and all such cc	-217, ontracts will be					
*CONFIRMATION OF ORDER-NOT A BILL*		d and some the second decrease of the second				Contract Total	otal			\$280.50

,

	Total Occasions         22           Gross         \$330.00           Agency Commission         \$49.50           Net         \$280.50	y Commission
	tions Commission Report and Order No. FCC 07-217, and the basis of race or ethnicity, and all such contracts will be y	tions Commission Report and Order No. FCC 07-217, gon the basis of race or ethnicity, and all such contracts will be Y
	In accordance with Paragraphs 49 and 50 of United States Federal Communications Commission Report and Order No. FCC 07-217, Community Broadcasters, LLC will not discriminate in any contract for advertising on the basis of race or ethnicity, and all such contracts will be evaluated, negotiated and completed without regard to race or ethnicity	In accordance with Paragraphs 49 and 50 of United States Federal Communicatio Community Broadcasters, LLC will not discriminate in any contract for advertising evaluated, accepted, negotiated and completed without regard to race or ethnicity *CONFIRMATION OF ORDER-NOT A BILL*

Oct 13, 16 CONT# 30171092 Mod# Ver#1 (Last = ) DDS CONT# 0 REP **EASTMAN** C/P/E: na / na / na TO WLFK-FM (Watertown, NY) FM **TERRANCE HOUSTON** OFF **PHILADELPHIA** SALESPERSON FAX# AGY **MEDIA AD VENTURES ADDR** 8136 OLD KEENE MILL RD SUITE A-300 PH # 703-569-9400 **SPRINGFIELD** , VA 22152 **BYR CAROLYN BUSH** 

BYR CAROLYN BUSH
ADV ELISE STEFANIK FOR CONGRESS
PDT Elise Stefanik for Congress-esf6

FLT Oct 17, 16 - Oct 23, 16

Oct 16

<sup>\*\* 10/13/2016 3:55:00</sup> PM: THIS IS A NEW ISSUE/POLITICAL ORDER. PLEASE NOTE THERE IS A 24 HOUR CANCELLATION POLICY ON ALL ISSUE/POLITICAL ORDERS. PLEASE CONFIRM WITH MICHAEL.MERGET@KATZRADIOGROUP.COM OR CALL 215-557-4208. THANK YOU!

MC	LN	DAYS	TIME	LEN	EFFECTIVE DATES	# OF WKS		RATE	TOT SPTS
	1.1 1.2 1.3	FLIGHT 1 MTWTF MTWTF MTWTF	6A - 10A 10A - 3P 3P - 7P	60 60 60 ** W	10/17/2016 - 10/21/2016 10/17/2016 - 10/21/2016 10/17/2016 - 10/21/2016 EEKLY FLIGHT TOTALS **	1W 1W 1W	4 4 4 12	\$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$180.00	4 4

	00010		1	I .	1	
SPOTS	12	0.0				
CASH	180.00					
TRADE	0.00					
NSL	0.00					
TOTAL	180.00					
1		 				
						TOTAL
SPOTS						12
CASH						180.00
TRADE						
						0.00
NSL TOTAL						0.00



JONAN

<sup>\*</sup> REP ORDER COMMENT \*

Oct 13, 16

CONT#

30171092 Mod# Ver# 1 (Last = )

REP EAS

EASTMAN

DDS CONT# 0 C/P/E: na / na / na

#### \*\* Competitive Comments \*\*

SVC: FA06 TSA CustRadio

Demo Adults 35+

Nondiscrimination -Paragraphs 49 and 50 of the United States Federal Communications Commission's Report and Order No. 07-217 provides that broadcast stations' advertising contracts will not discriminate on the basis of race or ethnicity, and must contain nondiscrimination clauses. Consistent with this order, Katz Communications, Inc. (including any subsidiary or division of Katz) does not discriminate in any broadcast advertising contract on the basis of race or ethnicity and evaluates, negotiates and completes its broadcast advertising contracts without regard to race or ethnicity.

	Contract Total						<u>}</u>	EK-NOT A BIL	ON OF ORD	CONFIRMATION OF ORDER-NOT A BILL
		ntracts will be	In accordance with Paragraphs 49 and 50 of United States Federal Communications Commission Report and Order No. FCC 07-217, Community Broadcasters, LLC will not discriminate in any contract for advertising on the basis of race or ethnicity, and all such contracts will be evaluated, accepted, negotiated and completed without regard to race or ethnicity	ssion Report and s of race or ethnic	ations Commis ng on the basis ity	In accordance with Paragraphs 49 and 50 of United States Federal Communicatic Community Broadcasters, LLC will not discriminate in any contract for advertising evaluated, accepted, negotiated and completed without regard to race or ethnicity to the contraction of Contraction of Contractions.	of United States F criminate in any co oleted without rega	phs 49 and 50 LC will not disc ated and comp	with Paragra	In accordance Community Bro evaluated, acc
\$27.00 \$153.00	Agency Commission Net									
\$180.00	Gross			·					lvertiser	Accepted for Advertiser
	Total Occasions						w.			
15.00   4   60.00 15.00   4   60.00 15.00   4   60.00		60 4 60 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	10/21/16   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1	10/17/16 10/17/16 10/17/16	10A   10:00A   10:00A   03:00P   07:00P	A) 06:00A 10:00A 03:00P	MORNING DRIVE M-F (6A-10A) MIDDAY M-F (10A-3P) PM DRIVE M-F (3P-7P)		Mo-Fr Mo-Fr Mo-Fr	1 COM 2 COM 3 COM
TES CONT	2E		Oguensouig		8 I	J BURG E			AN FOR COR	CLIOC OI CLAN
	Client Product	EST#	OFFICE		JTIVE	ACCOUNT EXECUTIVE		0000		ADVERTISER
		7-10/21	PRODUCT na/na/na wifk 10/17-10/21	REVISION DATE 10/14/16	END DATE 10/21/16	START DATE E 10/17/16 1				BUYER
	PRINT DATE 10/14/16 08:14:12				Ave NY 13601	199 Wealtha Ave Watertown, NY 13601		, SUITE A-300	NE MILL RD, VA, 22152	8136 OLD KEENE MILL RD, SUITE A-300 SPRINGFIELD, VA, 22152
				ers, LLC	Broadcast	Community Broadcasters, LLC			SS TURES	MEDIA AD VENTURES
	CONTRACT 2256		SALE TYPE Standard	BILLING TYPE Broadcast	(Соор)	Regular		NATIONAL AGENCY	NATIONAL AG	WLFK-FM

STATION	\$153.00	Contract Total			· •	*CONFIRMATION OF ORDER-NOT A BILL*	
REVISION   ACENCY   Coop   BILLAR TYPE   SALE TYPE   2250   CONTRACT   Regular   Coop   Billar Type   Sale Type   2250   Community Broadcast Series, LLC   Community Broadcasteris, LLC   Community Broadcasteris   Community Broadcasteris   Community Broadcasteris, LLC   Communit		·	Order No. FCC 07-217, city, and all such contracts will be	ımission Report and ıasis of race or ethnic	of United States Federal Communications Con riminate in any contract for advertising on the b teted without regard to race or ethnicity	n accordance with Paragraphs 49 and 50 ommunity Broadcasters, LLC will not discr valuated, accepted, negotiated and comple	еу; Со э
Repealul TYPE   Community Broadcasters, LLC   Replair   Cote)   Billion TYPE   State   State   State   State   Community Broadcasters, LLC   Replair   Cote)   Billion TYPE   State   State   Community Broadcasters, LLC   Replair   Cote)   Replair   Cote	\$153.00	Net				;	
REVENUE TYPE   COMPRACT TYPE	\$27.00	Agency Commission					
REVENUETRY Cacp)  RAPARIETY (Cacp)  Regular (C	00 081\$	Green Countries					
REVINEET PRE   COMPRACT   February   Coops   Boulded   Standard	12	Total Occasions					T
REVENUE TYPE	4						
REVENUE TYPE   CONTRACT TYPE   Regular   COop)   BILLING TYPE   SALE TYPE   SALE TYPE   CONTRACT   Coop)   Doress   Community Broadcasters, LLC   REF# 0   199 Wealtha Ave   PRINT DATE   FUNT DATE   FUNT DATE   FUNT DATE   FUNT DATE   FUNT DATE   FUNT DATE   COUNT EXECUTIVE   COUN							
REVENUE TYPE   CONTRACT TYPE   COOP)   BILLING TYPE   SALE TYPE   CONTRACT   COOP)   BILLING TYPE   Standard   CONTRACT   COOP)   Standard   COOP)				180.00	Oct		
REVENUE TYPE NATIONAL AGENCY Regular NEGOOD NATIONAL AGENCY NATIONAL AGENCY NETIONAL AGENCY NETIONAL AGENCY NETIONAL AGENCY NATIONAL AGENCY NETIONAL AGENCY NATIONAL AGENCY NETIONAL AGENCY NATIONAL AGENCY NA				GROS			N. C.
REVENUE TYPE NATIONAL AGENCY Regular (Coop) RESS Regular (Coop) RESS Regular R	500000000		IMARY	ी। हिंड शरीचा पटि		445 445 475 475 475 475 475 475 475 475	
REVENUE TYPE NATIONAL AGENCY Regular (Coop) Regular (Coop) Regular (Coop) Regular (Coop) Redacasters, LLC Community Broadcasters, LLC 199 Wealtha Ave KEENE MILL RD, SUITE A-300 KEENE MILL RD, SUITE A-300 Watertown, NY 13601  START DATE END DATE REVISION DATE PRODUCT 10/17/16 10/17/16 10/21/16  ACCOUNT EXECUTIVE  REVENUE TYPE SALE TYPE SALE TYPE STANDARD START DATE END DATE REVISION DATE PRODUCT 10/17/16 10/17/16 0FFICE  SALE TYPE SALE TYPE SALE TYPE SALE TYPE 2256  REF # 0 10/14/16 10/14/16 08:14:18  ACCOUNT EXECUTIVE OFFICE  STANDARD REF # 0 10/14/16 10/14/16 08:14:18  Client Product	SALES CONTRACT				O'BURG EASTMAN	SE STEFANIK FOR CONGRESS	ELIS
REVENUE TYPE NATIONAL AGENCY Regular (Coop) Regular (Coop) Regular (Coop) Regular (Coop) Redeptors, LLC Community Broadcasters, LLC  VENTURES KEENE MILL RD, SUITE A-300 KEENE MILL RD, SUITE A-300 Watertown, NY 13601  START DATE END DATE REVISION DATE PRODUCT 10/17/16 10/21/16 10/17/16 10/21/16  REV# 0 REV# 0 PRINT DATE 10/14/16 08:14:18			OFFICE EST#		FXE	ACCURACION OF THE PROPERTY OF	2
REVENUE TYPE NATIONAL AGENCY Regular (Coop) Regular (Coop) Repadcast Standard  Community Broadcasters, LLC  VENTURES KEENE MILL RD, SUITE A-300 KEENE, VA, 22152  REV# 0  REV# 0  REV# 0  PRINT DATE 10/14/16 08:14:18	***************************************		PRODUCT na/na/na wlfk 10/17-10/21		- 1	/ER	ВИУ
REVENUE TYPE   CONTRACT TYPE   SALE TYPE   CONTRACT TYPE   CONTRACT TYPE   SALE TYPE   CONTRACT TYPE   CONTRAC	THE COMPANY TO THE CONTRACT CO	10/14/16 08:14:18			Watertown, NY 1360	RINGFIELD, VA, 22152	SPR
REVENUE TYPE CONTRACT TYPE BILLING TYPE SALE TYPE CONTRACT NATIONAL AGENCY Regular (Coop) Broadcast Standard REF# 0	<b>\$</b> (	REV# 0		sters, LLC	Community Broadca	DIA AD VENTURES	MEC
REVENUE TYPE   CONTRACT TYPE   BILLING TYPE   SALE TYPE   CONTRACT   NATIONAL AGENCY   Regular (Coop)   Broadcast   Standard   2256   2		1		-  -		DRES	MAII
	)	CONTRACT   2256	SALE TYPE Standard	BILLING TYPE Broadcast	CT TYPE		STAT

CONT# REP TO	Oct 13, 16 30171090 Mod# Ver# 1 (Last = ) EASTMAN WQTK-FM (Watertown, NY)	DDS CONT# 0 C/P/E: na / na / na
FM OFF AGY ADDR	TERRANCE HOUSTON PHILADELPHIA MEDIA AD VENTURES 8136 OLD KEENE MILL RD SUITE A-300 SPRINGFIELD , VA 22152	SALESPERSON FAX# PH # 703-569-9400
BYR ADV PDT FLT	CAROLYN BUSH ELISE STEFANIK FOR CONGRESS Elise Stefanik for Congress-esf6 Oct 17, 16 - Oct 23, 16	H1460

\* REP ORDER COMMENT \*

<sup>\*\* 10/13/2016 3:55:00</sup> PM: THIS IS A NEW ISSUE/POLITICAL ORDER. PLEASE NOTE THERE IS A 24 HOUR CANCELLATION POLICY ON ALL ISSUE/POLITICAL ORDERS. PLEASE CONFIRM WITH MICHAEL.MERGET@KATZRADIOGROUP.COM OR CALL 215-557-4208. THANK YOU!

МС	LN	DAYS	TIME	LEN	EFFECTIVE DATES	# OF WKS	NPW	RATE	TOT SPTS
	1.1 1.2 1.3	FLIGHT 1  MTWTF  MTWTF  MTWTF	6A - 10A 10A - 3P 3P - 7P	60 60 60 ** W	10/17/2016 - 10/21/2016 10/17/2016 - 10/21/2016 10/17/2016 - 10/21/2016 EEKLY FLIGHT TOTALS **	1W 1W 1W	4 4 4 12	\$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$180.00	4

	Oct 16			
SPOTS	12			
CASH	180.00			
TRADE	0.00			
NSL	0.00			
TOTAL	180.00			
•			 1	
				TOTAL
SPOTS				12
CASH				180.00
TRADE				0.00
NSL				0.00
TOTAL				180.00

\$ 163,0

Oct 13, 16

CONT# REP 30171090 Mod# Ver# 1 (Last = )

**EASTMAN** 

DDS CONT# 0
C/P/E: na / na / na

\*\* Competitive Comments \*\*

SVC: FA06 TSA CustRadio

Demo Adults 35+

Nondiscrimination -Paragraphs 49 and 50 of the United States Federal Communications Commission's Report and Order No. 07-217 provides that broadcast stations' advertising contracts will not discriminate on the basis of race or ethnicity, and must contain nondiscrimination clauses. Consistent with this order, Katz Communications, Inc. (including any subsidiary or division of Katz) does not discriminate in any broadcast advertising contract on the basis of race or ethnicity and evaluates, negotiates and completes its broadcast advertising contracts without regard to race or ethnicity.

## AGREEMENT FORM FOR POLITICAL CANDIDATE ADVERTISEMENTS

To Avail Themselves Of The Lowest Unit Charge During A Political Window, Federal Candidates Must Sign The Certification On Page 3 Date: Station and Location: I, Media Ad Ventures, Inc. being/on behalf of: Elise Stefanik a legally qualified candidate of the Republican political party for the office of: US Congressman in the General election to be held on: November 8, 2016 do hereby request station time as follows: Time of Number of Times per Broadcast Day, Class Days Weeks Week Rotation or Length Package

Attach proposed schedule with charges (if available):

I represent that the payment for the	e above described broadcast time h	nas been furnished							
Elise for Congress									
and you are authorized to announce the time as paid for by such person or entity. I represent that this person or entity is either a legally qualified candidate or an authorized committee/organization of the legally qualified candidate.									
The name of the treasurer of the candidate's authorized committee is:									
This station has disclosed to me its political advertising policies, including: applicable classes and rates; and discount, promotional and other sales practices (not applicable to federal candidates).									
THIS STATION DOES NOT DIS BASIS OF RACE OR ETHN	CRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISCRIN NICITY IN THE PLACEMENT OF A	IINATION ON THE DVERTISING.							
To Be Signed By (	Candidate or Authorized Con	nmittee							
7/12/2016	0	)							
Date	Signature								
To Be Sig	ned By Station Representative								
☐ Accepted	☐ Accepted in Part	□ Rejected							
Signature	Printed Name	Title							

Elise Stefanik

#### FEDERAL CANDIDATE CERTIFICATION

In Order For Federal Candidates To Receive The Lowest Unit Charge During A Political Window, The Following Certification Is Required:

(name of federal candidate or authorized comprogramming to be broadcast (in whole or in p								
■ does	☐ does not							
refer to an opposing candidate (check approgramming that does refer to an opposing c								
(check applicable box)								
the radio programming contains a personal identifies the candidate, the office being sough the broadcast.								
the television programming contains a clearly identifiable photograph or similar image of the candidate for a duration of at least four seconds, and a simultaneously displayed printed statement identifying the candidate, that the candidate approved the broadcast, and that the candidate and/or the candidate's authorized committee paid for the broadcast.								
signature of candidate or	authorized committee							
Brad Mont, Agent 10/6/16								
printed name	date							

## AGREEMENT FORM FOR POLITICAL CANDIDATE ADVERTISEMENTS

-	box) AL CANDIDA	TE.	✓ STATI	E/LOCAL CAI	NDIDATE
To Ava	il Themselves	s of The Low	est Unit Cha	rge During a	Political
Station and	Location:			Date:	***************************************
WLFK	Watertown, NY			10	/13/16
Ι,	Bret Burghdurf				
being/on behalf	of: Deborat	n Karalunas			, a legally
qualified candida	ate of the Re	publican		and the second s	political
party for the offi	ce of: Ne	w York State Sup	reme Court		
	5th Judicial				
election to be he	eld on: Nove	ember 8, 2016			
do hereby reque	st station time as f	follows:			
Broadcast Length	Time of Day, Rotation or Package	Days	Class	Times per Week	Number of Weeks
*See Attached Broadcast Order					
		). - (			·
Total Charg	jes: \$330 (	Gross			

NAB Form PB-16 Candidates

For programming that, in who national importance," list the r	le or in part, "communicates a message relat matters below:	ting to any political matter of
N/	4	
I represent that the payment for	or the above described broadcast time has be	een furnished by:
	Friends to Re-Elect Justice Karalunas	
	ounce the time as paid for by such person or entity is either a legally qualified candidate of legally qualified candidate.	
The name of the treasurer of the	ne candidate's authorized committee is:	
TDI :	Mike LoGuidice	. amliable alagae and rates:
	ne its political advertising policies, including other sales practices (not applicable to fede	
To Be Signed	d By Candidate or Authorize	ed Committee
10/13/16 Date	Broth Brughely Signature	
To Be	Signed By Station Represe	ntative
Accepted	Accepted in Part	Rejected
Signature	Printed Name	Title

#### CANDIDATE CERTIFICATION

In Order For Federal Candidates to Receive The Lowest Unit Charge During a Political Window, the Following Certification is Required:

I,	Bret Burghdu							
	e of federal candidate o broadcast (in whole or		committee) hereby certify ant to this agreement:	that the programming				
	☐ does	abla	does not					
refer progi	to an opposing candidateming that does refer	ate (check app r to an opposi	licable box). I further cer ng candidate:	tify that for the				
(chec	k applicable box)							
	the radio programming contains a personal audio statement by the candidate that identifies the candidate, the office being sought, and that the candidate has approved the broadcast.							
	the television programming contains a clearly identifiable photograph or similar image of the candidate for a duration of at least four seconds, and a simultaneously displayed printed statement identifying the candidate, that the candidate approved the broadcast, and that the candidate and/or the candidate's authorized committee paid for the broadcast.  Substitute  signature of candidate or authorized committee							
	3.51	,						
	Bret Burg			10/13/16				
	pr	inted name		date				

#### AGREED UPON SCHEDULE

### (TO BE FILLED IN ONLY IF STATION DOES NOT ACCEPT ALL OF CANDIDATE'S REQUEST)

Broadcast Length	Time of Day, Rotation or Package	Days	Class	Times per Week	Number of Weeks
*See Attached Broadcast Order					

Total Charges:	·	
4	\$330 Gross	

#### AFTER AIRING OF BROADCASTS:

Attach invoices or Schedule Run Summary to this Form showing:

- (1) actual air time and charges for each spot;
- (2) the date(s), exact time(s) and reason(s) for Make-Good(s), if any; and
- (3) the amount of rebates given (identify exact date, time, class of broadcast and dollar amount for each rebate), if any.

Note: Because the FCC requires that the political file contain the actual times the spots air, that information should be included in the file as soon as possible. If that information is only generated monthly, the file should include the name of a contact person who can provide the times that specific spots aired.



# mooneymarketinggroup

## broadcast order

528 Plum St. Syracuse, NY 13204 P: 315.373.0281 F: 315.373.0275

Order # 10131620 Date: 10/13/2016

Please sign and fax to 315.373.0275 PGE 1 OF 1	A A					SASU 10A-3P 10/22-10/23 30 1	MF 7P-12A 10/17-10/21 30 1	MF 3P-7P 10/17-10/21 30 1		10/17-10/21	Dates	Campaign: Karalunas for NYS Supreme Court Station: WLFK Rep: Nancy Dymond <nancy_dymond@commbroadcasters.com></nancy_dymond@commbroadcasters.com>
Name:						2	6	6	5	5	Length   Wks   Spots   Mon   Tue   Wed   Thur   Fri	asters.com>
-	i.	Total Commercials				\$15	\$15	\$15	\$15		Sat Sun Rate	Market: Dates:
Date:	Agency discount: Total:	22	0 \$ - \$	0 \$ - \$	8 - 8	\$ 30	\$ 75	\$ 75	\$ 75	\$ 75	Total Spots   Wk Cost   Total Cost	Watertown 10/17/16-10/23/16

## AGREEMENT FORM FOR POLITICAL CANDIDATE ADVERTISEMENTS

`	applicable FEDER	box) AL CANDIDA	TE		STATE/	LOCA	L CAN	NDIDATE
	To Ava Windov	il Themselves	of The Low didates Mus	est Un t Sign	it Charç The Ce	ge Dur rtifica	ing a tion O	Political In Page 3
Stat		Location:			***************************************		<b>Date</b> :	/13/16
I,		Watertown, NY  Bret Burghdurf						
being/	on behalf	of:Deborah	Karalunas		······································			, a legally
•		ate of the Rep						political
		ce of: New						
electi	on to be he	eld on: Nove	mber 8, 2016					
	adcast ength	Time of Day, Rotation or Package	Days	Cla	ass	Times Wed		Number of Weeks
	ached adcast					-		
	ч						•	
					-			
Tota	al Charg	<b>jes:</b> \$330 (	Gross Tross					

NAB Form PB-16 Candidates

For programming that, in who national importance," list the	le or in part, "communicates a message relation matters below:	ng to any political matter of
N/	<b>A</b> .	
I represent that the payment for	or the above described broadcast time has bee	n furnished by:
	Friends to Re-Elect Justice Karalunas	
	ounce the time as paid for by such person or e entity is either a legally qualified candidate or legally qualified candidate.	
The name of the treasurer of the	ne candidate's authorized committee is:	
,	Mike LoGuidice	
This station has disclosed to mand discount, promotional and	ne its political advertising policies, including: other sales practices (not applicable to federa	applicable classes and rates; al candidates).
To Be Signed	d By Candidate or Authorized	d Committee
10/13/16	Brot Brughling	
Date	Signature /	
To Be	Signed By Station Represen	tative
Accepted	Accepted in Part	Rejected
Signature	Printed Name	Title

### CANDIDATE CERTIFICATION

In Order For Federal Candidates to Receive The Lowest Unit Charge During a Political Window, the Following Certification is Required:

I,(nam to be	Bret Burghdu e of federal candidate o broadcast (in whole or	or authorized com	mittee) hereby certify to this agreement:	hat the programming
	□ does	☑ do	es not	
refer progr	to an opposing candida camming that does refer	ate (check applical to an opposing c	ble box). I further cert andidate:	ify that for the
(chec	ek applicable box)			
	the radio programmir identifies the candidate approved the broadcase	te, the office being	onal audio statement by sought, and that the c	y the candidate that andidate has
	image of the candidat	e for a duration of ement identifying t the candidate an	clearly identifiable phof at least four seconds, the candidate, that the d/or the candidate's au	and a simultaneously candidate approved
			aghalist	
	sig	nature of candidate o	r authorized committee	
	Bret Burg	hdurf		10/13/16
44,000,000		inted name		date

### AGREED UPON SCHEDULE

### (TO BE FILLED IN ONLY IF STATION DOES NOT ACCEPT ALL OF CANDIDATE'S REQUEST)

Broadcast Length	Time of Day, Rotation or Package	Days	Class	Times per Week	Number of Weeks
*See Attached Broadcast Order	rackage				

Total Charges:	**		
•	\$330 Gross		

### **AFTER AIRING OF BROADCASTS:**

Attach invoices or Schedule Run Summary to this Form showing:

- (1) actual air time and charges for each spot;
- (2) the date(s), exact time(s) and reason(s) for Make-Good(s), if any; and
- (3) the amount of rebates given (identify exact date, time, class of broadcast and dollar amount for each rebate), if any.

Note: Because the FCC requires that the political file contain the actual times the spots air, that information should be included in the file as soon as possible. If that information is only generated monthly, the file should include the name of a contact person who can provide the times that specific spots aired.



# mooneymarketinggroup

528 Plum St. Syracuse, NY 13204 P: 315.373.0281 F: 315.373.0275

### broadcast order

Order # 10171610 Date: 10/17/2016

Advertiser: Friends to Re-Elect Justice Karalunas

Campaign: Karalunas for NYS Supreme Court
Station: WLFK
Rep: Nancy Dymond <nancy\_dymond@commbroadcasters.com>

Bret Burghdurf Watertown Buyer: Market: Dates:

10/24/16-10/30/16

Total Cost	75	2	77	2	75	>	75.	2	Co.	3	b	<u>ا</u>	4	-		٠,	\$330
Wk Cost   T	\$ 22 ×	2	75 4		4 74 P		7E 4		<b>⊅</b>   ∪c	-	TO PROVIDE A LONG A	<u>.</u>		<u>_</u> ,	+	-	
Total Spots	<b>1</b>		3.00		1. 3.	2	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		C	Ŋ	The second secon	- 1955 - 1955 - 1956 - 1956		9			- 66
Sun   Rafe	100	ი ტ	THE STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE P	7 A	100 10 LOVE 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10		Lie	<u> </u>	1.64	0				(をおける) はない はん			Takal Commonstation
Fri Sat	+				_		_		+		+						 125.
Wed Thur			1				1		+						_	-	
Tile Wed			-		+		-		_	,,,,,,,							 
Wire Spots Mon			+	- 22		-	,			-	-						
J	1				-		-	-	-	,	-						
4	רנוולוווי	ç	3	8	3	2	3	20	3	20	3						
Sates	ndies	80/01 70/01	10/24-10/20	10/04_10/08	10/24-10/20	86/01 76/01	10/24-10/20	00/01 10/01	10/24-10/20	06/01/06/01	00/01-47/01				············		
	Daypar	407 40 447	MIT 6A-10A	00 407 114	MF 10A-3F	C1. 11.0 11.1	MF 3F-7F		MF 7P-12A		SASU 10A-3P						
	****								-								

Please sign and fax to 315.373.0275 PGE 1 OF 1

Name:

Date:

\$49.50 \$**280.50** 

Agency discount:



# mooneymarketinggroup

528 Plum St. Syracuse, NY 13204 P: 315.373.0281 F: 315.373.0275

### broadcast order

Order # 10171610 Date: 10/17/2016

Karalunas
Justice
Re-Elect
Friends to
Advertiser:

Campaign: Karalunas for NYS Supreme Court

Station: WLFK

Rep: Nancy Dymond <nancy\_dymond@commbroadcasters.com>

Buyer: Bret Burghdurf

Market: Watertown Dates: 10/24/16-10/30/16

Cost	75	75	7.5	75	99	,		1	\$330
<b>Total Cost</b>	\$	<b> </b>	S	€5.	8	\$	8	\$	
Wk Cost	\$ 75		\$ 75		\$ 30		- \$	1 <del>69</del>	
Total Spots		5			2			0	22
Rate	\$15	\$15	\$15	\$15	\$15				Total Commercials
Sun			ic mad	2000000					Comu
Sat									Total
Ē									
Mon Tue Wed Thur									
Wed									
Tue									
cs Spots	5	5	5	2	2				
Wks	-	_	-	-					
Length   Wk	30	30	30	30	30				
Dates	10/24-10/28	10/24-10/28	10/24-10/28	10/24-10/28	10/29-10/30				
Daypart	MF 6A-10A	MF 10A-3P	MF 3P-7P	MF 7P-12A	SASU 10A-3P				
			<b>~</b> =						

Agency discount: \$49.50 <b>Total:</b> \$280.50	Date:
	Name:
	Please sign and fax to 315.373.0275 PGE 1 OF 1

### AGREEMENT FORM FOR POLITICAL CANDIDATE ADVERTISEMENTS

(check applicable box)    FEDERAL CANDIDATE   STATE/LOCAL CANDIDATE								
To Avail Themselves of The Lowest Unit Charge During a Political Window, Federal Candidates Must Sign The Certification On Page 3								
Station and Location: Date:								
WLFK	Watertown, NY			10	710/10			
Ι,	Bret Burghdurf				3			
being/on behalf	of: Deborah	Karalunas			, a legally			
qualified candid	ate of the Re	publican			political			
party for the offi	ce of: Ne	w York State Sup	reme Court					
in the	5th Judicial	District of New Yo	ork State					
election to be he	eld on: Nove	ember 8, 2016						
do hereby reque	est station time as f	ollows:						
· Broadcast Length	Time of Day, Rotation or Package	Days	Class	Times per Week	Number of Weeks			
*See Attached Broadcast Order								
Total Charg	Total Charges: \$330 Gross							

For programming that, in whol national importance," list the m	e or in part, "communicates a message natters below:	relating to any political matter of
NA		
I represent that the payment fo	r the above described broadcast time ha	as been furnished by:
	Friends to Re-Elect Justice Karalunas	
	unce the time as paid for by such person ntity is either a legally qualified candida legally qualified candidate.	
The name of the treasurer of the	e candidate's authorized committee is:	
***************************************	Mike LoGuidice	
	e its political advertising policies, include the sales practices (not applicable to f	
To Be Signed	By Candidate or Author	ized Committee
10/13/16 	GSNA Brughel. Signature	4
To Be S	Signed By Station Repres	sentative
Accepted	Accepted in Part	Rejected
Signature	Printed Name	Title

### **CANDIDATE CERTIFICATION**

In Order For Federal Candidates to Receive The Lowest Unit Charge During a Political Window, the Following Certification is Required:

	~~~			nereby certify that the programming greement:		
	☐ does		☑ does not			
	to an opposing camming that doe	•	~ ~	I further certify that for the:		
(chec	ck applicable box	)				
	the radio programming contains a personal audio statement by the candidate that identifies the candidate, the office being sought, and that the candidate has approved the broadcast.					
	image of the car displayed printe	ndidate for a dura d statement iden nd that the candid	ation of at least t tifying the cand	dentifiable photograph or similar four seconds, and a simultaneously idate, that the candidate approved candidate's authorized committee		
***************************************	NOONANI SVAMANIN KARSANI AMAMAA IN SAARAA	Brot	Brughles			
		signature of can	didate or authorize	ed committee		
	Bre	t Burghdurf		10/13/16		
		printed name		date		

### AGREED UPON SCHEDULE

### (TO BE FILLED IN ONLY IF STATION DOES NOT ACCEPT ALL OF CANDIDATE'S REQUEST)

Broadcast Length	Time of Day, Rotation or Package	Days	Class	Times per Week	Number of Weeks
*See Attached Broadcast Order					

Total Charges:		
	\$330 Gross	

### AFTER AIRING OF BROADCASTS:

Attach invoices or Schedule Run Summary to this Form showing:

- (1) actual air time and charges for each spot;
- (2) the date(s), exact time(s) and reason(s) for Make-Good(s), if any; and
- (3) the amount of rebates given (identify exact date, time, class of broadcast and dollar amount for each rebate), if any.

Note: Because the FCC requires that the political file contain the actual times the spots air, that information should be included in the file as soon as possible. If that information is only generated monthly, the file should include the name of a contact person who can provide the times that specific spots aired.



# mooneymarketinggroup

528 Plum St. Syracuse, NY 13204 P: 315.373.0281 F: 315.373.0275

(U)
T
0
miliona market
<b>U</b>
O
U
O
O
0
S
Ω

Order # 10251605 Date: 10/25/2016 10251605

Advertiser: Friends to Re-Elect Justice Karalunas

Campaign: Karalunas for NYS Supreme Court
Station: WLFK
Rep: Nancy Dymond <nancy\_dymond@commbroadcasters.com>

**Bret Burghdurf** Watertown Market: Buyer:

10/31/16-11/8/16 Dates:

<b>Total Cost</b>	N.	45	09	09	30	30	30	15	15	\$330
jo	<b>₩</b>	s	۶,	\$	\$	s	8	\$	5	
Wk Cost	45	45	99	99	8	30	8	15	15	
		69	ιcη	65	ω,	∽	ω,	S	69	
<b>Total Spots</b>	3	8	4	4	2	. 2	2	-	_	22
Rate	\$15	\$15	\$15	\$15	\$15	\$15	\$15	\$15	\$15	otal Commercials
Sun										Com
Sat	_									Total
Ξ								ļ		
Wed Thur										
Tue  ₩							_			
Mon							,			
Wks   Spots	င	3	4	4	2	2	2	τ	-1	
	-	_	~	-	-	-	-		-	
Length	30	30	30	30	30	30	30	30	30	
Dates	10/31/16-11/4/16	10/31/16-11/4/16	10/31/16-11/4/16	10/31/16-11/4/16	11/2/16-11/6/16	11/2/16-11/8/16	91/8/11-91/2/11	91/8/11-91/2/11	91/8/11-91/2/11	
	10,	10,	01			=	=	=	11	
Daypart	MF 6A-10A	MF 10A-3P	MF 3P-7P	MF 7P-12A	SASU 10A-3P	MTu 6A-10A	Mtu 10A-3P	MTu 3P-7P	MTu 7P-12A	

Please sign and fax to 315.373.0275 PGE 1 OF 1

Name:

\$49.50 \$280.50

Total:

Agency discount:

Date:

	ne above described broadcast time has been furnished
ox	
represent that this person or enti	nce the time as paid for by such person or entity. I ty is either a legally qualified candidate or an in of the legally qualified candidate.
	Candidate's authorized committee is
This station has disclosed to me discses and rates, and discount, to federal candidates)	its political advertising policies, including applicable promotional and other sales practices (not applicable
	CRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISCRIMINATION ON THE VICITY IN THE PLAT FMENT OF ADVERTISING
To Se Signed By	Candidate or Authorized Committee
	Abru Arcs
Date	Signature
To Be Sig	ned By Station Representative
Z Accepted	☐ Accepted in Part ☐ Rejected
M Signardia	Of charle Comon 6W

STATION REVENUE TYPE WLFK-FM POLITICAL AGENCY	CONTRACT TYPE BILLING TYPE SALE TYPE Regular (Coop) Broadcast Standard	CONTRACT 2268	
	dcasters, LLC	REF# 0	
'H FLOOR	199 Wealtha Ave	REV # 1	いるというというというというというというというというというというというというというと
AND, ME, 04101	Watertown, NY 13601	PRINT DATE 10/24/16	
	START DATE	0.10.01	
GN COMMITTEE	ACCOUNT EXECUTIVE GLENN CURRY	Client Product	TO AUTINOS OF IAS
SAVO	THE HISTORY LEWIS HISTORY BEARS	The Mental Westing St. St. St.	SALES CONTRACT
2 COM Tu-Fr MIDDAY M-F (10A-3P)	A) 06:00A 10:00A 10/25/16 10/28/16 1 30 10:00A 03:00P 10/25/16 10/28/16 1 30	4 1	18
3 COM Tu-Fr PM DRIVE M-F (3P-7P)	10/25/16 10/28/16 1	1	15.00 18 270.00 15.00 18 270.00
# Horange	-		<del></del>
-			
	6		, '1
		Total Occasions	54
Accepted for Advertiser		Gross	\$810.00
		Agency Commission	\$121.50
In accordance with Paragraphs 49 and 50 of United States Fedi	deral Communications Commission Board Andrews Commission	Net	\$688.50
Community Broadcasters, LLC will not discriminate in any contract for advertising evaluated, accepted, negotiated and completed without regard to race or ethnicity	Community Broadcasters, LLC will not discriminate in any contract for advertising on the basis of race or ethnicity, and all such contracts will be evaluated, accepted, negotiated and completed without regard to race or ethnicity		
*CONFIRMATION OF ORDER-NOT A BILL*			
		Contract Total	\$688.50

STATION REVENUE TYPE WLFK-FM POLITICAL AGENCY	CONTRACT TYPE Regular	(Coop)	BILLING TYPE Broadcast	SALE TYPE Standard		2 0	CONTRACT 2268	1	
MAILING ADDRESS	Community Broadcasters, LLC	Sroadcas	ters, LLC			82	REF# 0	1000 1000 1000 1000	<u> </u>
NL PAKINEKS	199 Wealtha Av	Ave	•			[œ]	REV# 1	parties in	
PORTLAND, ME, 04101	Watertown, NY	4Y 13601				0	PRINT DATE 10/24/16 15:51:58		
виуек	START DATE E 10/25/16 1	END DATE 10/28/16	REVISION DATE 10/24/16	PRODUCT WLFK OCT 2016					
ADVERTISER 116TH ASSEMBLY CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE	ACCOUNT EXECUTIVE GLENN CURRY	TTIVE		OFFICE Watertown	EST# CII	Clent	Product	SALES CONTRACT	
			SHELDIE SUMPARY	MARY	_				
	MO	MONTH	GROSS	S	NET				
	0	Oct	810.00	0	688.50	<b>,</b>			
						1			
						Total Occasions	suo		52
					_1	Gross		984	00 07 88
						Agency Commission Net	ımission	60. \$12 \$68	\$121.50
In accordance with Paragraphs 49 and 50 of United States Federal Communications Commission Report and Order No. FCC 07-217, Community Broadcasters, LLC will not discriminate in any contract for advertising on the basis of race or ethnicity, and all such contracts will be evaluated, accepted, negotiated and completed without regard to race or ethnicity	Federal Communic Intract for advertisii Ind to race or ethnic	ations Coming on the basity	mission Report and Isis of race or ethni	l Order No. FCC 07 icity, and all such c	7-217, ontracts will be				
*CONFIRMATION OF ORDER-NOT A BILL*						Contract Total	ta l	89\$	\$688.50